PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Ν	lame	Execution Date	
Mr. Glen David Shaw 02/08/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Perfectvision Manufacturing, Inc.				
Street Address:	3901 Progress Street				
City:	North Little Rock				
State/Country:	ARKANSAS				
Postal Code:	72114				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 137		13764	4360		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 5012245817					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 501-224-1500					
Phone: Email:			ant com		\$40.00
Email: office@arkpatent.com Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. CARVER CARVER PATENT LAW					<u>о</u>
Address Line 1: 2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 800					
Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212-4147					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11190		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen D. Carver		
Total Attachments: 2 source=asmnt#page1.tif source=asmnt#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glen David Shaw, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1810 Amos Drive, Conway, Arkansas (AR) 72034 (Post Office Address the same); has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled COMPRESSION TYPE COAXIAL CABLE F-CONNECTORS WITH TRAVELING SEAL AND GROOVED POST, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, Perfectvision Manufacturing, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 3901 Progress Street, North Little Rock, Arkansas (AR) 72114, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW it known that for THEREFORE be good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Glen David Shaw in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COMPRESSION TYPE COAXIAL CABLE **F-CONNECTORS** WITH TRAVELING SEAL AND GROOVED POST, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions renewals. reissues. thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Perfectvision Manufacturing, Inc..

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029791 FRAME: 0452 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

DATE OF SIGNATURE: ADDRESS:

Glen David Shaw

1810 Amos Drive, Conway Arkansas (AR) 72034

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF PULASKI)

The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Glen David Shaw, to me well known, appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration, purposes and uses therein contained and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this \angle day of February 2013.

My Commission Expires: $\underline{G} - 11 - 14$

Notary Public

Forel

- MINIMAN MANANA

Document2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029791 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 02/11/2013